RESOLUTION  2011-21 

APPROVAL OF JOINT USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY AND  

CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY 

WHEREAS, as set forth in House Bill Number 562, the University received a capital 
appropriation in the total amount of  Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand  Dollars ($333,000) 
for capital expenditures to, be used by Case Western Reserve University  for equipment for the 
Cleveland Center for Membrane and Structural Biology (the “Project”), which facility will be 
located  on Case Western Reserve University’s   property between E.